

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 167 OF 2016

Shri. Gopal Balvant Vhatkar And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S

Shri. Atmaram Shankar Vhatkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Utkarsh Desai i/b.PRASHANT BHAVAKE for Appellants.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 13th December, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant(s) , stand
over to 16/01/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)