

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.167 OF 2016

Gopal Balvant Vhatkar & Ors. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
Atmaram Shankar Vhatkar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin M. Bhavar for the appellants.

Mr. Bhushan Jadhav i/by Mr. Chetan G. Patil for  
respondent No.1.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 9, 2026

**PC.:**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants, who has recently filed the Vakalatnama, seeks time.
2. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)